


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamduliliah, all praises to Allah for the strengths and His blessing in completing this
project paper which entitled The Determinants of Profitability: Evidence from Malaysian

Property and Construction Companies.

Firstly, special appreciation goes to my advisor, Madam Suhaily Maizan Binti Abdul Manaf
for her supervision and constant support. Her invaluable help of constructive comments and
suggestions throughout the experimental and thesis works have contributed to the success of
this research. Not forgotten, my appreciations to my second examiner, Madam Hapiza Binti
Omar for her support and knowledge regarding this topic. Then, sincere thanks to all my
current and former lecturers and also my friends for their kindness and moral support during

my study and during the period to complete this project paper.
Last but not least, my deepest gratitude goes to my beloved parents for their endless love,
prayers and encouragement. To those who indirectly contributed in this research, your

kindness means a lot to me.

Thank you.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objective

1.4 Research Questions

1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Significant of Study

1.7 Limitation of Study

1.8 Definition of Key Term

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Independent Variable
2.3.1 Financial Management
2.3.2 Unemployment
2.3.3 Non-Performing Loan

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction

3.2 Data Collection
3.2.1 Secondary Data

3.3 Variables
3.4 Theoretical Framework
3.5 Hypothesis Development
3.6 Test Consideration For data Analysis
3.6.1 Multiple Linear Regression
3.6.2 Coefficient of Determination (R2) analysis
3.6.3 T-Test
3.6.4 F-Statistic

PAGE
ii

ii

iv

Vii
Vii
Viii

ey

oW W LN = =

[

D N N

15

15

15
15

16
17
17
18
18
18
18
19



3.6.5 Durbin Watson Test
4 FINDING AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Introduction

4.2 Coefficient of Determination (R2) analysis
4.2.1 Coefficient Determination of Bankruptcy

4.3 Multiple Regression Model
4.3.1 T-Test
4.3.2 F-Statistic
4.3.1 Durbin Watson Test

5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation

REFERENCES

19

20

20

20
20

21
21
21
22

23

23
24

25

vi



ABSTRACT

This research is study what are the factors of bankruptcy among youth in Malaysia.
There are three independent variables are using in literature review which are financial
management, unemployment and non-performing loan. This research also to study the
relationship between three independent variables with dependent variables; factors of
bankruptcy among youth in Malaysia. Researcher has used the secondary data as the research
method which is by using books, journal, articles and others. At the chapter of finding and
analysis, the result shows that significant or not significant between the independent variable

with dependent variable.

The three independent of variable which are financial management, unemployment
and non-performing loans shows that there are significant to dependent variable; factors of
bankruptcy among youth in Malaysia. For recommendation, all the parties should take an
action to reduce the percentage of this case in Malaysia and the hypothesis showed that all the

data given are significant with dependent variable.

viii



