

FACTORS OF BANKRUPTCY AMONG YOUTH IN MALAYSIA

NURUL HIDAYAH BINTI NOR AZMI 2011913911

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN TERENGGANU

DECEMBER 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, all praises to Allah for the strengths and His blessing in completing this project paper which entitled The Determinants of Profitability: Evidence from Malaysian Property and Construction Companies.

Firstly, special appreciation goes to my advisor, Madam Suhaily Maizan Binti Abdul Manaf for her supervision and constant support. Her invaluable help of constructive comments and suggestions throughout the experimental and thesis works have contributed to the success of this research. Not forgotten, my appreciations to my second examiner, Madam Hapiza Binti Omar for her support and knowledge regarding this topic. Then, sincere thanks to all my current and former lecturers and also my friends for their kindness and moral support during my study and during the period to complete this project paper.

Last but not least, my deepest gratitude goes to my beloved parents for their endless love, prayers and encouragement. To those who indirectly contributed in this research, your kindness means a lot to me.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLE LIST OF FIGURE ABSTRACT		PAGE ii iii iv V Vii Vii Viii	
CHA	APTERS		
1	INTRODUCTION		1
	1.1	Background of Study	1
		Problem Statement	1
	1.3	Research Objective	2
	1.4	Research Questions	3
	1.5	Scope of Study	3
	1.6	Significant of Study	3
	1.7	Limitation of Study	. 4
		Definition of Key Term	4
		ERATURE REVIEW	
2	LIT	6	
	2.1	Introduction	6
	2.2	Independent Variable	6
		2.3.1 Financial Management	6
		2.3.2 Unemployment	9
		2.3.3 Non-Performing Loan	12
3	RES	SEARCH METHODOLOGY	15
	3.1	Introduction	15
	3.2	Data Collection	15
		3.2.1 Secondary Data	15
	3.3	Variables	16
	3.3 3.4		17
	3.5		17
	3.6	71	18
	5.0	3.6.1 Multiple Linear Regression	18
		3.6.2 Coefficient of Determination (R2) analysis	18
		3.6.3 T-Test	18
		3.6.4 F-Statistic	19
		JAMA I I MIMBURIN	

	3.6.5 Durbin Watson Test	19
4	FINDING AND ANALYSIS	20
	4.1 Introduction	20
	4.2 Coefficient of Determination (R2) analysis	20
	4.2.1 Coefficient Determination of Bankruptcy	20
	4.3 Multiple Regression Model	21
	4.3.1 T-Test	21
	4.3.2 F-Statistic	21
	4.3.1 Durbin Watson Test	22
5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	23
	5.1 Conclusion	23
	5.2 Recommendation	24
REFERENCES		25

ABSTRACT

This research is study what are the factors of bankruptcy among youth in Malaysia. There are three independent variables are using in literature review which are financial management, unemployment and non-performing loan. This research also to study the relationship between three independent variables with dependent variables; factors of bankruptcy among youth in Malaysia. Researcher has used the secondary data as the research method which is by using books, journal, articles and others. At the chapter of finding and analysis, the result shows that significant or not significant between the independent variable with dependent variable.

The three independent of variable which are financial management, unemployment and non-performing loans shows that there are significant to dependent variable; factors of bankruptcy among youth in Malaysia. For recommendation, all the parties should take an action to reduce the percentage of this case in Malaysia and the hypothesis showed that all the data given are significant with dependent variable.